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Vote Item
No. No.I . . Name of Work. County. Electorate.

Net Expenditure
for Yearended

31st March, 1909.

.11 1180

1181
1182
1184
1185
1186
1187
1188
1189

1190
1191
1192
1194
1196
1197
1198
1201
1202
1203
1204
1205
1206

Roads, etc.—continued.
Westland Road District—continued.

Christchurch Road (old), (protective works), (£1
for £1)

Crooked River Bridge, near Lady Stream
Cropp Road
Greenstone Bridge
Haast to Paringa
Humphrey Road..
Koiterangi
Koiterangi to Whitcombe Track
Kokatahi River Bridge (protection of south ap-

proach), (£1 for £1)
Kokatahi Road
Mikonui to Boia Head (on account of £1,000)
Morgan Road
Ogilvie Road
Otira Bridge (Upper)
Palmer's Creek bridges
Peterson Road
Turnbull River Road
Waiho Wire Bridge (protective works)
Wataroa Bridge (on account)
Westland Ferry Service
White Road
Survey, acquisition, and legalisation of roads,

drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &o.
Supervision
Miscellaneous works and services, including as-

sistance towaras the construction ana repairs of
roads, bridges, tracks, <fcc.

Westland

Grey
Westland
Grey
Westland

Grey
Westland

Westland

a ..

£ s. d.
40 0 0

83 2 6
249 19 5
482 15 2
166 8 0

77 14 ■ 0
138 2 3
185 14 5
75 0 0

100 0 0
321 19 9

49 16 4
100 0 0
961 6 2
392 13 8
300 4 9

14 13 6
25 10 3

5,370 19 9
200 0 0
110 17 10
21 11 3

1207
1209

194 3 0
115 4 0

Total—Westland £10,917 6 1

1210
1213
1214
1219
1221
1224
1225
1226
1227
1228
1229

Canterbury Road District—
Conway Gorge to Waiau via Hawkswood
Waiau Ferry to Hanmer
Waiau Ferry Servioe
Sumner Road
Kinloch Settlement roads ..
Riage Roaa
Ridge Road extension (Little River Road Distriot)
Stony Bay Road ..
Fora and Newton Extension
Hewson Road
Rangitata River Traffic Bridge (repairs), (£1 for £3)

Cheviot
Amuri
Cheviot

Akaroa
Selwyn
Akaroa

Hurunui
/. • ■

Lyttelton
ElleBmere

50 0 0
2,657 6 0

139 11 9
100 0 0

2,657 19 3
400 0 0
194 5 0
196 11 2
73 18 9

100 0 0
393 3 11

Ashburton Selwyn

1232
1233
1234
1235
1236
1239
1241
1242
1243
1244

Timaru Overhead Footbridge (contribution)
Anderson Road (£1 for £1)
Brown Road (£1 for £1)
Daisy Hill Road (£1 for £1) ..
Hakataramea (acoess to bridge)
Knottingly ParkRoad and Bridge
Lyalldalo School Road (£1 for £1)
Makikihi Swamp Road (£1 for £1)
Morven Township roads
Opihi Bridge (Allendale Road, near Fairlie), (£1

for £2)
Pareora Homestead Road (£1 for £1)
Pareora Middle Road (£1 for £1)
Smithson Road
Sodwall Road (£1 for £1) ..
Takitu Road (£1 for £1)
Tekapo Bridge (£1 for £1) ..
Supervision
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure

incidental to the other items of the vote

Ashburton and
Geraldine

Borough of Timaru
Waimate

Ashburton and
Geraldine

150 0 0
100 0 0
90 0 0
49 7 0
87 17 8

100 0 0
60 0 0
60 0 0

167 5 3
500 0 0

Timaru
Geraldine
Waitaki
Geraldine
Waitaki» . •

Geraldine

Geraldine and
Mackenzie

Waitaki
Geraldine

1245
1246
1249
1250
1251
1252
1255
1256

Waimate

Waitaki
Geraldine

30 0 0
30 0 0
70 0 0

110 0 0
57 8 6
98 7 4

170 0 5
4 10 0

Mackenzie

Total—Canterbury £8,897 12 0

1259
1263
1266
1268
1269

Otago Road District—
Pound Creek Bridge (£1 for £1). Blackstone Hills (access to new runs)
Blaokstone Valley to railway-station
Cromwell to Hawea
Dansey's Pass

Waitaki
Maniototo

Waitaki
Tuapeka

300 0 0
150 0 0
150 0 0
100 0 0
150 0 0

Vincent
Maniototo and

Waitaki

Wakatipu
Tuapeka

1271
1272
1273
1274
1276

Hill Creek Settlement Blook (acoess)
Home Hills (new runs), (access)
Keenan's Run
Lauder to new runs
Maniototo County flood damage

Maniototo 69 3 3
84 15 0
50 0 0

178 1 0
771 7 1
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