TABLE No. 4—continued. STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.

e Item No.	Name of Work.	County.	Electorate.	Net Expenditure for Year ended 31st March, 1909
	ROADS, ETC.—continued.			
1180	WESTLAND ROAD DISTRICT—continued. Christchurch Road (old), (protective works), (£1	Westland	Westland	£ s. 40 0
1181	for £1) Crooked River Bridge, near Lady Stream	Gre <del>ý</del>	,,	83 2
1182	Cropp Road	Westland	,	249 19
1184	Greenstone Bridge	Grey	,,	482 15
1185	Greenstone Bridge	Westland		166 8
1186 1187		"	,	77 14 138 2
1188	Koiterangi	,,	,,	185 14
1189	Kokatahi River Bridge (protection of south approach), (£1 for £1)		,,	75 0
1190	Kokatahi Road	,,	,,	100 0
$1191 \\ 1192$	Mikonui to Bold Head (on account of £1,000) Morgan Road	Grey"		321 19 49 16
1194	Ogilvie Road		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	100 0
1196	Otira Bridge (Upper)	,	,,	961 6
1197		,,	,,	392 13
1198 1201	Peterson Road	,,		300 4 14 13
1201	Waiho Wire Bridge (protective works)	"	,,	25 10
1203	Wataroa Bridge (on account)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,,	5,370 19
1204	Westland Ferry Service	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,	200 0
1205	White Road	,	,,	110 17
1206	Survey, acquisition, and legalisation of roads, drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &c.	••	••	21 11
1207	Supervision			194 3
1209	Miscellaneous works and services, including assistance towards the construction and repairs of roads, bridges, tracks, &c.		•	115 4
	Total—Westland	••		£10,917 6
	CANTERBURY ROAD DISTRICT—			
1210	Conway Gorge to Waiau via Hawkswood	Cheviot	Hurunui	50 O
1213	Waiau Ferry to Hanmer	Amuri	Hurunui	2,657 6
1214	Waiau Ferry to Hanmer	AND A C	,	139 11
1219	Sumner Road	.,	Lyttelton	100 0
$1221 \\ 1224$	Kinloch Settlement roads	Akaroa	Ellesmere	2,657 19
1224	Ridge Road	Selwyn	,,	400 0 194 5
1226	Stony Bay Road		,,	196 11
1227	Ford and Newton Extension	Ashburton	Selwyn	73 18
1228	Hewson Road	Ashburton and	A alabametan and	100 0
1229	Rangitata River Traffic Bridge (repairs), (£1 for £3)	Ashburton and Geraldine	Ashburton and Geraldine	393 3
1232	Timaru Overhead Footbridge (contribution)	Borough of Timaru	Timaru	150 0
1233	Anderson Road (£1 for £1)	Waimate	Geraldine	100 0
1234	Brown Road (£1 for £1)	• •	Waitaki	90 0
1235	Daisy Hill Road (£1 for £1)		Geraldine	49 7
1236 1239	Hakataramea (access to bridge) Knottingly Park Road and Bridge	,,	Waitaki	87 17 100 0
1241	Lyalldale School Road (£1 for £1)	,,	Geraldine	60 0
1242	Makikihi Swamp Road (£1 for £1)	,,		60 0
1243	Morven Township roads	G	Waitaki	167 5
1244	Opihi Bridge (Allendale Road, near Fairlie), (£1 for £2)	Geraldine and Mackenzie	Geraldine	500 0
1245	Pareora Homestead Road (£1 for £1)	Waimate	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	30 0
1246	Pareora Middle Road (£1 for £1)	"	,,	30 0
1249	Smithson Road	,,	,	70 0
1250	Sodwall Road (£1 for £1)	,,	,,	110 0
1251	Takitu Road (£1 for £1)	Mackenzie	Waitaki	57 8
1252 1255	Tekapo Bridge (£1 for £1) Supervision	Mackenzie	Geraldine	98 7 170 0
1256	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	••	••	4 10
	Total—Canterbury		***	£8,897 12
1050	OTAGO ROAD DISTRICT—	Waital:	Waital:	000 =
$1259 \\ 1263$	Pound Creek Bridge (£1 for £1) Blackstone Hills (access to new runs)	Waitaki Maniototo	Waitaki Tuapeka	300 0 150 0
1266	Blackstone Valley to railway-station	maniototo	ruapeka	150 0
1268	Cromwell to Hawea	Vincent	Wakatipu	100 0
1269	Dansey's Pass	Maniototo and	Tuapeka	150 0
1071	Hill Crook Sattlement Plank (access)	Waitaki	·	20 0
$\begin{array}{c} 1271 \\ 1272 \end{array}$	Hill Creek Settlement Block (access)	Maniototo	,,	69 3 84 15
1273	Keenan's Run	,,	"	50 0
1274	Lauder to new runs	,	,,	178 1
1211		,		771 7